811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III	Energy Minerals	f New Mexico s and Natural Resources ervation Division		Subm	Form C-14 Revised August 8, 20 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office accordance with 19.15.29 NMAG		
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505			accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.			
Release Notification and Corrective Action							
5/m/1405241816		OPERA'			🛛 Initia	al Report	Final Report
Name of Company: BOPCO, L.P. 20	0737	Contact: To		V	<u></u>		
Address: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, 1	N.M. 88220		No. 575-887-732				
Facility Name: PLU-129 Facility Type: Exploration and Production							
Surface Owner: Federal	: Federal API No. 30-015-29552					9552	
LOCATION OF RELEASE							
	from the North	n/South Line th	Feet from the 660	East/We East		County Eddy	
Latitude <u>N 32.204440</u> Longitude W 103.793891							
NATURE OF RELEASE							
Type of Release: Crude oil and produced water	oil and 38 40 bbls tot		ter. 29 bbls produced water. 30 bbls total fluid			r.	
Source of Release: 2 7/8" flow line			lour of Occurrence me unknown		Date and I :00 p.m.	Hour of Disc	overy: 12/16/18 at
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? NMOCD emergency #104 and BLM   If YES, To Whom? NMOCD emergency #104 and BLM							
By Whom? Tony Savoie Date and Hour: 12/17/18 at 9:58 a.m.							
Was a Watercourse Reached?	Date and Hour: 12/17/18 at 9:58 a.m. If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercours RECEIVED						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*							
NMOCD ARTESIA							
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The flow line developed a leak at a collar connection. The well was shut in, a vacuum truck was used to pull the fluid out of the line and pick up the free standing fluid. The section of pipe was scheduled to be replaced on 12/17/13.							
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The spill impacted approximately 1.950 square feet of pasture, a crew was dispatched to the site to gather information for one-call clearance and BLM arch. clearance. A crew started removing the heavily saturated soil at 9 a.m. 12/18/13 after receiving permission from the BLM to access the site. The spill will be cleaned up in accordance to the NMOCD and BLM guidelines for spill remediation.							
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have tailed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			OIL CONS	ERVA	ΓΙΟΝ Ι	DIVISIO	N
Signature: ory Quine		Approved by Environmental Spans By Mile Demonster					
Printed Name: Tony Savoie							
Title: Waste Management and Remediation Specialist	·	d Approval Date	AN UZ 2014	Exp	iration D	ate:	
E-mail Address: tasavoie@basspet.com		Conditions of . Remediation		Culture		Attached	
Date: 12/18/13 Phone: 432-556-8730 Remediation per OCD Rule & Guidelines, &   Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary Ike approval by BLM. SUBMIT REMEDIATION 2RP-2125   FED. 2, 2014 FED. 2, 2014 2RP-2125							